

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

City Hall Council Chambers, 298 West Washington Street Tuesday, November 17, 2020 at 5:30 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

RECESS TO TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE BOARD MEETING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Consider Approval of the First Amendment to Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone No. 1
- 3. Consider Approval of an Assignment of Development Agreement between STX Washington Partners, LLC, the City of Stephenville, Texas, and the Board of Directors for Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone No. 1
- 4. Adjourn

REGULAR AGENDA

- 5. Consider Approval of the First Amendment to Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone No. 1
- Consider Approval of an Assignment of Development Agreement between STX Washington Partners, LLC, the City of Stephenville, Texas, and the Board of Directors for Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone No. 1

ADJOURN

Notice is hereby given that members of the Stephenville City Council may participate in this meeting via teleconference or videoconference as allowed by Governor's Order due to the COVID-19 pandemic. As allowed by this Order, a quorum may not be present in a physical location.

Pursuant to Section 418.108(g) of the Texas Government Code, a Declaration of Local Disaster issued on April 22, 2020, and in the interest of public health, the city has exercised its right to limit ingress and egress in public buildings. As such, the public will be allowed into city facilities to attend the meeting on a limited basis.

The meeting is available for viewing via livestream on the City's Facebook Page (City of Stephenville – City Hall).

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 254-918-1287 within 48 hours prior to the meeting to request such assistance.